SENATE BILL #2930

TITLE: Revisions to the ASUW Elections Policy Regarding

Timeline Discrepancies

DATE INTRODUCED: 01/16/2024

AUTHOR: Senator Hennigar

SPONSORS: Senators Bouma, Gundling, and Hulen; Director of Policy

and Analysis Meester

1. WHEREAS, the purpose of the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming

2. (ASUW) is to serve our fellow students in the best manner possible; and

3. WHEREAS, the current ASUW Elections Policy has many discrepancies that need to be

4. fixed before the 112th Administration Elections are able to take place in order to allow

5. for the most efficient process possible; and,

6. WHEREAS, in Section 1.04 Subsection 3 Clause B is a complete violation to Section

7. 1.01 subsection 1 Clause B which states a later time applications must become available;

8. and,

9. WHEREAS this discrepancy creates confusion within the Homecoming, Outreach,

10. Programs, and Elections Committee and should be struck from the ASUW Elections

11. Policy as seen in Addendum A.

12. THEREFORE, be it enacted by the Associated Students of the University of Wyoming

13. Student Government that Section 1.04 Subsection # Clause B of the ASUW Elections

14. Policy be removed as reflected in Addendum A; and

15. THEREFORE, be it further resolved that these changes are effective immediately.

Referred to: <u>HO</u>	PE and PID
Date of Passage: Jan	uary 23 rd , 2024 Signed: (ASUW Chairperson)
"Being enacted on _	January 23 rd , 2024, I do hereby sign my name hereto and approve this
Senate action."	Kameron Mufott

ASUW President

Addendum A

Section 1.04 Process for ASUW Student Representative Elections

3. Applications:

B. Applications will be made available to all ASUW Members no sooner than the start date of the spring semester as outline by the Office of Academic Affairs